






CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 

Health and Safety Code§ 25249.7(d) 

Re: Keep America Safe and Beautiful's Notice of Proposition 65 Violations 

I, Laralei Paras, hereby declare and certify: 

1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged the
party identified in the notice violated California Health & Safety Code§ 25249.6 by failing to
provide clear and reasonable warnings.

2. I am an attorney for the noticing party.

3. I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who have reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action and have assembled evidence attached to the copy for
the California Attorney General as Exhibit 1 to this Certificate of Merit regarding the lack of 
warnings for the listed chemical that is the subject of the notice.

4. Based on the information obtained and on other information in my possession, I believe there
is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I understand that "reasonable and
meritorious case for the private action" means that the information provides a credible basis that
all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established and that the information did not prove that
the alleged violator will be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the
statute.

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including the information
identified in California Health & Safety Code§ 25249.7(h)(2) (i.e. the identity of the persons
consulted with and relied on by the certifier and the facts, studies and data reviewed by that
person.)

Dated: July 9, 2021 

Laralei Paras 
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